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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-1RB#49-3000~10000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23780-50RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-1RB#49-3000~10000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23790-50RB#0-3000~10000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-1RB#49-3000~10000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-QPSK-23800-50RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-1RB#49-3000~10000-PAS

S 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23780-50RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-1RB#49-3000~10000-PAS

S 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23790-50RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0-1000~3000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#0-3000~10000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#49-0.009~0.15-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#49-0.15~30-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#49-30~1000-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#49-1000~3000-PASS 
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Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-1RB#49-3000~10000-PAS

S 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-0.009~0.15-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-0.15~30-PASS Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-30~1000-PASS 

  

Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-1000~3000-PASS 
Band17-10MHz-16QAM-23800-50RB#0-3000~10000-PAS

S 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 VN NT -2690.00 -3.807502 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 VL NT -5530.00 -7.827318 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 VH NT -5570.00 -7.883935 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 VN NT -6840.00 -9.633803 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 VL NT -6320.00 -8.901408 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 VH NT -5790.00 -8.154930 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 VN NT -450.00 -0.630694 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 VL NT -770.00 -1.079187 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 VH NT -1140.00 -1.597758 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 VN NT 980.00 1.387120 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 VL NT -370.00 -0.523708 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 VH NT -3090.00 -4.373673 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 VN NT -6710.00 -9.450704 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 VL NT -3280.00 -4.619718 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 VH NT -5290.00 -7.450704 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 VN NT 290.00 0.406447 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 VL NT 870.00 1.219341 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 VH NT -90.00 -0.126139 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 VN NT -6850.00 -9.661495 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 VL NT -7720.00 -10.888575 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 VH NT -9220.00 -13.004231 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VN NT -10880.00 -15.323944 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VL NT -10680.00 -15.042254 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VH NT -11740.00 -16.535211 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 VN NT -15170.00 -21.336146 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 VL NT -15440.00 -21.715893 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 VH NT -18230.00 -25.639944 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 VN NT -3730.00 -5.260931 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 VL NT -1140.00 -1.607898 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 VH NT -2820.00 -3.977433 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 VN NT -4630.00 -6.521127 ±NA PASS 
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Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 VL NT -4740.00 -6.676056 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 VH NT -7450.00 -10.492958 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 VN NT -15490.00 -21.786217 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 VL NT -17840.00 -25.091421 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 VH NT -20450.00 -28.762307 ±NA PASS 

 

Temperature 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -30 -7080.00 -10.021231 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -20 -4980.00 -7.048832 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -10 -3160.00 -4.472753 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 0 -4860.00 -6.878981 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 10 -5080.00 -7.190375 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 20 -5790.00 -8.195329 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 30 -5600.00 -7.926398 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 40 -1950.00 -2.760085 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 50 -3920.00 -5.548478 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -30 -6770.00 -9.535211 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -20 -6170.00 -8.690141 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -10 -5290.00 -7.450704 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 0 -5840.00 -8.225352 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 10 -5180.00 -7.295775 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 20 -5560.00 -7.830986 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 30 -5530.00 -7.788732 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 40 -7510.00 -10.577465 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 50 -7430.00 -10.464789 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -30 -850.00 -1.191310 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -20 -640.00 -0.896987 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -10 -1040.00 -1.457603 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 0 -1100.00 -1.541696 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 10 310.00 0.434478 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 20 -390.00 -0.546601 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 30 -1030.00 -1.443588 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 40 -1060.00 -1.485634 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 50 -230.00 -0.322355 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -30 180.00 0.254777 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -20 110.00 0.155697 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -10 -420.00 -0.594480 ±NA PASS 
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Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 0 -1290.00 -1.825902 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 10 520.00 0.736023 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 20 -670.00 -0.948337 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 30 -260.00 -0.368011 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 40 -1380.00 -1.953291 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 50 -440.00 -0.622788 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -30 -3970.00 -5.591549 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -20 -3560.00 -5.014085 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -10 -4690.00 -6.605634 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 0 -3640.00 -5.126761 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 10 -4740.00 -6.676056 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 20 -3950.00 -5.563380 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 30 -4250.00 -5.985915 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 40 -5150.00 -7.253521 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 50 -4240.00 -5.971831 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -30 150.00 0.210231 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -20 640.00 0.896987 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -10 1670.00 2.340575 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 0 1030.00 1.443588 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 10 360.00 0.504555 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 20 750.00 1.051156 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 30 1620.00 2.270498 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 40 2160.00 3.027330 ±NA PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 50 400.00 0.560617 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -30 -6540.00 -9.224260 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -20 -6770.00 -9.548660 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -10 -8680.00 -12.242595 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 0 -8800.00 -12.411848 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 10 -7980.00 -11.255289 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 20 -4920.00 -6.939351 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 30 -7410.00 -10.451340 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 40 -8310.00 -11.720733 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 50 -10480.00 -14.781382 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -30 -10540.00 -14.845070 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -20 -13630.00 -19.197183 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -10 -10710.00 -15.084507 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 0 -7500.00 -10.563380 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 10 -7340.00 -10.338028 ±NA PASS 



Report No.: AGC01689241119FR08_Appendix FDD Band 17 
Page 55 of 56 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 20 -10290.00 -14.492958 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 30 -11150.00 -15.704225 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 40 -9560.00 -13.464789 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 50 -9710.00 -13.676056 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -30 -18810.00 -26.455696 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -20 -19490.00 -27.412096 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -10 -14990.00 -21.082982 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 0 -15840.00 -22.278481 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 10 -17760.00 -24.978903 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 20 -19170.00 -26.962025 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 30 -21540.00 -30.295359 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 40 -17000.00 -23.909986 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 50 -19820.00 -27.876231 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -30 -1720.00 -2.425952 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -20 -840.00 -1.184767 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -10 -3690.00 -5.204513 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 0 -2620.00 -3.695346 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 10 -2950.00 -4.160790 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 20 -2070.00 -2.919605 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 30 -2030.00 -2.863188 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 40 -5650.00 -7.968970 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 50 -5210.00 -7.348378 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -30 -5340.00 -7.521127 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -20 -3660.00 -5.154930 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -10 -7890.00 -11.112676 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 0 -4120.00 -5.802817 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 10 -6240.00 -8.788732 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 20 -8220.00 -11.577465 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 30 -6970.00 -9.816901 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 40 -8730.00 -12.295775 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 50 -5130.00 -7.225352 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -30 -19910.00 -28.002813 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -20 -17810.00 -25.049226 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -10 -19350.00 -27.215190 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 0 -17010.00 -23.924051 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 10 -17320.00 -24.360056 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 20 -18070.00 -25.414909 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 30 -15560.00 -21.884669 ±NA PASS 



Report No.: AGC01689241119FR08_Appendix FDD Band 17 
Page 56 of 56 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 40 -18370.00 -25.836850 ±NA PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 50 -19840.00 -27.904360 ±NA PASS 
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